RESOLUTION #45-2016/2017

A RESOLUTION SETTING A DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF THE MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa has authorized the Iowa Northland Regional Council of Governments to develop a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in cooperation with the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee for the County; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, Iowa has received Hazard Mitigation Grant Planning funds to prepare said Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa desires citizen input on the establishment and adoption of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, a public hearing shall be held on the adoption of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Grundy County, Iowa, said Public Hearing to be held on the 19th day of June, 2017, at 9:00 A.M. at the Grundy County Courthouse, Grundy Center, Iowa.

Passed and adopted this 30th day of June, 2017.

Charles Bakker, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor